

Compromise Amendments to draft resolution "100 year since Armenian genocide"

M	Party	Line	Action	Current Text	Proposed Amendment	CAS decision
1	EELV	4	replace	Marking the anniversary of 100 years since the Armenian Genocide, the European Green party expresses its compassion with the Armenian people ...	Marking the anniversary of 100 years since the Armenian Genocide, the European Green party expresses its solidarity with the Armenian people ...	ok
2	GGEP	5	replace	... all shapes of extremism.	... racist agitation.	CAS "all forms of violence."
3	Groen	5	replace	... all shapes all forms ...	ok
4	Groen	7	add	We acknowledge the bloodshed ...	We acknowledge that the bloodshed ...	ok
5	Bündnis 90/Die Grünen	8	after "1915-1923"		"constituted a genocide"	ok
6	Bündnis 90/Die	8	replace	"within"	"according to"	ok
7	Groen	8	add	during 1915-1923, within the meaning	during 1915-1923 falls within the meaning	falls
8	EELV	10	replace	The structural and well planned violence conducted by the Young Turkish regime brought death reportedly to 1.5 million ethnic Armenians.	The structural and well planned violence conducted by the Ottoman state brought death reportedly to 1.5 million ethnic Armenians.	ok

9	Groen	10	delete	... brought death reportedly to brought death to ...	brought death to an estimated ...
10	Bündnis 90/Die Grünen	11	delete	Nevertheless, we want to express additional mourning ...	We want to express additional mourning ...	ok
11	Groen	11	replace	Nevertheless,	Furthermore	falls
12	Bündnis 90/Die Grünen	15	add	add after „displacement.“	We recognize that the German Kaiserreich shared responsibility for the genocide. As a close military ally of the Ottoman Empire, it knew about the massacres but decided not to intervene and even prevented related information from spreading in the public.	merged with 13
13	GGEP	17	add		We also acknowledge the tacit complacency as well as support that states that are now Member States of the EU have given to the Ottoman Empire and ask, where this has not yet happened, for research to clarify the role of supporting states such as Germany.	MERGE with 12 We also acknowledge the tacit complacency as well as support that states that are now Member States of the EU have given to the Ottoman Empire. We especially recognize that the German Kaiserreich shared responsibility for the genocide. As a close military ally of the Ottoman Empire, it knew about the massacres but decided not to intervene and even prevented related information from spreading in the public.
14	EELV	19-20	clarify	and moreover weakens our voice and actions against new waves of violence.	????	and moreover weakens actions against new waves of violence.

15	GGEP	21	add		Henceforth we also commend the Turkish citizens who strongly and fearlessly committed for the recognition of the Armenian genocide in their country and organise or participate to the commemorations in Istanbul, standing up to the State propaganda and censorship.	Henceforth we commend the Turkish citizens who are strongly and fearlessly committed to the recognition of the Armenian genocide and who stand up to the State propaganda and censorship.
16	Bündnis 90/Die	25	replace	"the actual Turkish state"	"the Turkish government"	ok
17	Bündnis 90/Die Grünen	26	delete	... and conducts acts of moral and historical rehabilitation towards the Armenians.	... and conducts acts of rehabilitation towards the Armenians.	withdrawn
18	EELV	27	add	We consider an official apology act of honor that the Government of Turkey can offer to the ...	We consider an official apology an act of honor that the Government of Turkey can offer to the ...	falls because 19 is accepted
19	Groen	27-28	replace	We consider an official apology...diaspora.	We call upon the Government of Turkey to offer its official apologies to the Armenian state and diaspora.	ok
20	Groen	29	add	We call Government	We call upon the Government	ok
21	Bündnis 90/Die Grünen	29	replace	We call Government of Turkey to immediately abolish Article 301 of the Turkish Penal Code that censors political and public debate on the genocide issue...	We call the Government of Turkey to stop using Article 301 of the Turkish Penal Code that censors political and public debate on the genocide issue...	We call upon the Government of Turkey to immediately abolish Article 301 of the Turkish Penal Code that among other things censors political and public debate on the genocide issue...
22	Bündnis 90/Die	30	replace	... that censors to censor ...	falls

23	Groen	30-31	replace	... and must exempt everyone imprisoned or fined under this article.	... and to acquit all those who were imprisoned or fined under this article.	ok
24	Bündnis 90/Die Grünen	31	add	... and must exempt everyone imprisoned or fined under this article.	... and must exempt everyone imprisoned or fined under this article in relation to the genocide debate.	falls
25	EELV	32	add	Seeing it as an investment in a common future and cooperation we call upon the Turkish government and civil society to re-evaluate historical and cultural narratives and thoroughly eliminate hatred from them	Seeing it as an investment in a common future and cooperation with the EU we call upon the Turkish government and civil society to re-evaluate historical and cultural narratives and thoroughly eliminate hatred from them.	withdrawn
26	Bündnis 90/Die	35	replace	... to open an archives to open all archives ...	ok
27	Groen	35-38	replace	Additionally, we consider necessary step from Turkish Government to open an archives and invest in opportunities for historians, academics and researchers to relay diverse historical perspectives, supporting transparent debate and facilitate the process of coming to terms with the past	Additionally, the Turkish Government should take the necessary steps to open all archives and invest in opportunities for historians, academics and researchers to engage in a transparent debate and come to terms with its past.	Additionally, the Turkish Government should take the necessary steps to open all archives and invest in opportunities for historians, academics and researchers to engage in a transparent debate and come to terms with its past.

28	Groen	39-40	replace	We urge the Government of Turkey to respect and include the Armenian cultural heritage within State borders in Acts of Protection and Development of Cultural Heritage.	We urge Turkey to respect and realize fully the obligations which it had undertaken to the protection of cultural heritage and, in particular, to conduct in good faith an integrated inventory of Armenian and other cultural heritage destroyed or ruined during the past century within its jurisdiction.	withdrawn
30	Die Grünen	41	replace	Finally, the current regime in Turkey must acknowledge that failing to acknowledge Armenian Genocide and invest in reconciliation until today gave cause to...	Finally, the current regime in Turkey should acknowledge that failing to acknowledge Armenian Genocide and invest in reconciliation until today gave cause to...	withdrawn
31	Bündnis 90/Die Grünen	43-44	delete	Finally, the current regime in Turkey must acknowledge that failing to acknowledge Armenian Genocide and invest in reconciliation until today gave cause to rhetoric of violence and fear and gave legitimacy to perpetrators, raising extremism and to a large degree contributed to the recent wave of violence.	Finally, the current regime in Turkey must acknowledge that failing to acknowledge Armenian Genocide and invest in reconciliation until today gave cause to rhetoric of violence and fear and gave legitimacy to perpetrators.	Finally, the current regime in Turkey must admit that failing to acknowledge the Armenian Genocide and invest in reconciliation until today gave cause to rhetoric of violence and fear and gave legitimacy to perpetrators.

29	EELV	41-44	delete	Finally, the current regime in Turkey must acknowledge that failing to acknowledge Armenian Genocide and invest in reconciliation until today gave cause to rhetoric of violence and fear and gave legitimacy to perpetrators, raising extremism and to a large degree contributed to the recent wave of violence.		withdrawn
32	Bündnis 90/Die Grünen	47	add		- We urge the German government to recognize unequivocally the responsibility that the German Kaiserreich carried with regard to the Armenian genocide and to provide substantial financial and other support for efforts to research and commemorate the Armenian genocide. We urge the governments of Germany and of all EU member states to anchor the history of the Armenian genocide both in their respective national and in the European culture of remembrance.	ok